

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 4719/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CMWP No. 7326/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KHAIR & ANR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RANVEER SINGH

Respondent

(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4910 of 2005

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Counsel for the petitioners contends that the High Court in exercise of its writ jurisdiction could not hold that notice issued under Section 106 of the Transfer of Property Act is defective and quash the proceedings initiated by the petitioners for evicting the respondent from the suit premises.

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the impugned order be not set aside and the respondent be relegated to the alternate remedy of filing the suit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master