

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10483/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2004 in CMWP No. 7326/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI, KHAIR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANVEER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10484 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11365 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv. for

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that he was handed over a copy of the counter-affidavit on

7th of April, 2006 and seeks time to file rejoinder.

Adjourned by three weeks to enable him to file rejoinder-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master